SUBSTITUTE FOR FORM PTO-1619A

02-20-2002

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**

101987794
RECORDATION FORM CO. L. HEET

PAT	ENTS ONLY	\$4.			
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pleas	e record the attached original docu	ment(s) or copy(les).			
Submission Type Conveyance Type					
New 2./.02	X Assignment	Security Agreement			
X Resubmission Non-Recordation Document ID# 101886200	License	Change of Name			
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger	Other			
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	U.S. Government File	ment only Secret File			
Conveying Party(ies)	_ Mark if additional names of c				
First Darty: Name Single Managest		Execution Date Month/Day/Year			
First Party: Name <u>Singh, Manoneet</u>		October 10, 2001			
Second Party: Name Lonkar, Arvind		October 10, 2001			
Third Party Name <u>Krinock, Jerry</u>		October 10, 2001			
Fourth Party Name					
Receiving Party	_ Mark if additional names of	conveying parties attached			
Name Radia Communications, Inc.	liana Ina				
Address (line 1) Radia Communicat Address (line 2) 275A North Mathilo					
Address (line 3) Sunnyvale, Californ	nia 94086				
If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receivin representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate docu		ates, an appointment of a domestic			
Domestic Representative Name a	nd Address				
Name Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					

02/19/2002 TDIAZ1

00000050 09975667

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

Serial No. <u>09/975667</u>, Docket ID <u>RAD295</u>

SUBSTITUTE FOR			U.S. Depart	ment of Commerce
FORM PTO-1619B				Trademark Office
	Pac	ge 2	PA [·]	TENT
			<u> </u>	
Correspondent Nar	ne and Address			
		Area Code an	id Telephone Numb	er <u>650-853-0189</u>
Name	David R. Gildea			
Address (line 1)		CY LLC		
Address (line 2)		-1- 04005		į
Address (line 3)	Menlo Park, Californ	nia 94025		
Page Franchis	4-4-1	a£ 4h-a_44a_h-a a_yu		1
	total number of pages of any attachments	of the attached conv	eyance document	# 3
				# <u>5</u>
Application Number attached	r(s) or Patent N	umber(s)	Mark if addition	al numbers
Enter either the Patent Applica	tion Number or the Patent I	Number (DO NOT ENTE	R BOTH numbers for the	same property).
Patent Application Nur	nber(s)	Patent Num	ber(s)	
09/975661				
•				
				
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
				
If this document is being application was signed b			Month	te that the patent Day Year er 10, 2001
D-4	- T 4 -			
Patent Cooperation		207	B07	207
Enter PCT applic		PCT	PCT PCT	PCT
	plication Number	PCT PCT	PCT	PCT
has not been as	signea 			
Number of Propert		tal number of pro	nerties involved	# <u>1</u> .
Fee Amount				
	Fee Amoun	t for Properties Li	sted (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40
Mathed of Dev		•		
Method of Pay Enter deposit account num	ber for payment by dep		Deposit Acco	uiii <u>^</u>
or if additional fees can be	_			
Deposit Account Numbe		on to charge addit	tional fees: yes _	X
Statement and Sig	nature	-		
To the best of my knowl attached copy is a true of	edge and belief, the f	foregoing informa	tion is true and cor	rect and any
as indicated herein.	Jopy of the original u	Comment. Charge	C to deposit decode	,
		10 6 4		
David R. Gildea	Luny	11 Orlden	01/1	41 UZ
Name of Person Signing	Signature		Date	

Serial No. 09/975667, Docket ID RAD295

SUBSTITUTE FOR FORM PTO-1619A



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**

TO: The Commission of Patrick Co.	TENTS ONLY	
TO: The Commissions of Patents and Trademarks: Ple Submission Type		
••	Conveyance Typ	
X New	X Assignment	Security Agreement
Resubmission Non-Recordation Document ID#	License	Change of Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger	Other
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	U.S. Governm Department File	ent only Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	_ Mark if additional names of co	nveying parties attached
First Party: Name Singh, Manoneet	75667	Execution Date Month/Day/Year
Thou arty. Name only it manories.	(October 10, 2001
Second Party: Name Lonkar, Arvind		October 10, 2001
Third Party Name Krinock, Jerry		October 10, 2001
Fourth Party Name		
Receiving Party Name Radia Communications, Inc. Address (line 1) Radia Communications Address (line 2) 275A North Mathil Address (line 3) Sunnyale, Califor If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document.)	Itions, Inc. da Avenue rnia 94086 ng party is not domiciled in the United State	
Domestic Representative Name a	and Address	
Name		
Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3)		
FOR	OFFICE USE ONLY	
KA 00000012 071248 09975667		

10/19/2001 SSAN 01 FC:581

> The PTO did not receive the following listed item(a) No ducument HESIGHMEN

Docket ID RAD295

REEL: 012580 FRAME: 0259

SUBSTITUTE FOR			U.S. Dep	artment of Commerce	
FORM PTO-1619B			Patent and Trademark Office		
	Pa	ge 2	P.	ATENT	
Correspondent Nam	e and Address		nd Telephone Num	ther 650-853-0189	
Address (line 1) Address (line 2)	David R. Gildea Menlo Patent Agen 435 Hermosa Way Menlo Park, Califor	CY LLC	на теверноне мин	10e1 030-033-0 103	
-	otal number of pages ony attachments	of the attached con	veyance document	# <u>3</u>	
Application Number	(s) or Patent N	umber(s)	Mark if addition	onal numbers attached	
Enter either the Patent Applicati	•		TER BOTH numbers for	the same property).	
Patent Application Num	ber(s)	Patent Nun	nber(s)		
If this document is being f application was signed by			Mont	ate that the patent h Day Year ber 10, 2001	
Patent Cooperation	Treaty				
Enter PCT applica		PCT		PCT	
only if a U.S. App		PCT		PCT	
has not been ass	igned	PCT	PCT	PCT	
Number of Properti		otal number of pro	pperties involved.	# <u>1</u>	
Fee Amount	Fee Amour	nt for Properties L	isted (37 CFR 3.41): \$_40	
Method of Payn	nent: Er	closed X	Deposit Acc	count X	
Enter deposit account number or if additional fees can be cl	er for payment by dep	osit account	·		
Deposit Account Number		ion to charge add	itional fees: yes	<u>X</u> no	
Statement and Sign	nature				
To the best of my knowle attached copy is a true coas indicated herein.	dge and belief, the oppy of the original o	foregoing informations for the following in the following	ation is true and co es to deposit acco	orrect and any unt, are authorized	
David R. Gildea Name of Person Signing	Purul Signature	Ryloy	Oct Date	ober 11, 2001	

Docket ID RAD295

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Manoneet Singh of 600 Marathon Drive, Apt. 105, Campbell, California 95008, hereafter referred to as "Assignor", has invented certain new and useful inventions as described and set forth in the below identified application for the United States Letter Patent entitled:

Method and Apparatus for Multicarrier Channel Estimation and Synchronization Using Pilot Sequences

<u>x</u>	filed herewith; or						
	Serial No.	* * *	filed on	*	*	*	.:

WHEREAS, Radia Communications, Inc. of 275A North Mathilda Avenue, Sunnyvale, California 94086, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;

FOR good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has assigned, and by these presents does assign all right, title and interest in and to the invention and application, all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and all future improvements thereon, and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignor further agrees that he will, without charge to the Assignee, but at the Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the U. S. patent application and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor hereunto signs.

signature of Manoncet Singh

Oct. 10, 2001

In the county of Santa Clara, state of California,

before me this date October 10, 200) personally appeared Manoneet Singh who is personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted executed the document.

Notary Stamp/Seal

Notary Public

KAREN L. PRESCOTT
Commission # 1289720
Notory Public - California \$
Santa Clara County
My Comm. Expires Jan 7, 2005

Docket ID RAD295

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Jerry Krinock of 1023 Newhall Street, San Jose, California 95126, hereafter referred to as "Assignor", has invented certain new and useful inventions as described and set forth in the below identified application for the United States Letter Patent entitled:

Method and Apparatus for Multicarrier Channel Estimation and Synchronization Using Pilot Sequences

_X	filed herew				
	Serial No.	* * *	filed on	* *	* ;

WHEREAS, Radia Communications, Inc. of 275A North Mathilda Avenue, Sunnyvale, California 94086, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;

FOR good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has assigned, and by these presents does assign all right, title and interest in and to the invention and application, all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and all future improvements thereon, and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignor further agrees that he will, without charge to the Assignee, but at the Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the U.S. patent application and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor hereunto signs.

signature of Jerry/Krinock

date

100 Oct 10.

In the county of Santa Clara, state of California.

before me this date OC+Ober 10, 2001 personally appeared Jerry Krinock who is Legensonally known to me or ____ proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted executed the document.

Notary Stamp/Seal

KAREN L. PRESCOTT Commission # 1289720 Notary Public - California 🕏 Santa Clara County Ay Comm. Expires Jan 7, 2005

Docket ID RAD295

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, <u>Arvind Lonkar of 2636 Newhall Street</u>, No. 42. Santa Clara, California 95050, hereafter referred to as "Assignor", has invented certain new and useful inventions as described and set forth in the below identified application for the United States Letter Patent entitled:

Method and Apparatus for Multicarrier Channel Estimation and Synchronization Using Pilot Sequences

_X	filed herew						
	Serial No.	* * *	filed on	*	*	*	-1

WHEREAS, <u>Radia Communications</u>, Inc. of <u>275A North Mathilda Avenue</u>, <u>Sunnyvale</u>, <u>California 94086</u>, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;

FOR good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has assigned, and by these presents does assign all right, title and interest in and to the invention and application, all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and all future improvements thereon, and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignor further agrees that he will, without charge to the Assignee, but at the Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the U. S. patent application and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor hereunto signs.

......

In the county of Santa Clara, state of California,

before me this date personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted executed the document.

Notary Stamp/Seal

KAREN L. PRESCOTT
Commission # 1289720
Notáry Public - California \$
Santa Clara County
My Comm. Biplies Jan 7, 2005

Docket ID RAD295

PATENT
RECORDED: 10/11/2001 REEL: 012580 FRAME: 0264